

Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Katrina L. Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk

Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee July 11, 2023 REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM

AGENDA

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the required Annual Notice of this meeting was published in the Two River Times on January 14,2023, in addition to posting on the Township Website and the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Municipal Clerk. www.townshipofshrewsbury.com.

ROLL CALL			
Mr. Glenwood	Puhak	Ms. Lynda Lettice	Mayor Lester Jennings
SALUTE TO THE FLAG			
APPROVAL OF MINUTES -			
CORRESPONDENCE: None			
REPORTS	Finance Housing Inspec Recreation	ctor/Code Enforcement	Municipal Attorney Public Works Safety & Neighborhood Watch

RESOLUTIONS-

2023-72 Resolution of the Township Council Extending Tax Grace Period for August 1, 2023 Tax Quarter

2023-73 Payment of Bills

2023-74 Pre-Payment of Bills June 14 - July 10, 2023

2023-75 Resolution of Township of Shrewsbury, Setting Salaries for 2023

2023-76 Resolution Authorizing the cancellation of the Temporary Stipend for Extra Duties Carried out by Richard Brunson

NEW BUSINESS – Audit will begin on Monday, July 17,2023

We have three quotes for removal of four trees at the Township Entrance We have the quote from Ben Schaffer for the "baby swing" & "ADA swing" Shrewsbury Township Day – Application for review

OLD BUSINESS – WRM Water Management testing review

Third Bid Opportunity for Township Recycling

PUBLIC PORTION – PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES EXECUTIVE SESSION – None

DATE OF NEXT MEETING - Regular Meeting, August 8, 2023 at 6pm

ADJOURNMENT